VILLAGE OF WALDO
SHEBOYGAN COUNTY, WISCONSIN
RESOLUTION 2024-03

A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE FEE SCHEDULE FOR
THE VILLAGE OF WALDO, SHEBOYGAN COUNTY, WISCONSIN

WHEREAS, the Waldo Village Board, Sheboygan County, State of Wisconsin has determined
that it is prudent that fees be reviewed annually for cost effectiveness; and:

WHEREAS, the Village of Waldo desires to not reference specific dollar amounts within the
Village Ordinances and instead, will provide an annual Resolution setting fees for passage; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by its passage, the Village Board of the Village of Waldo
does hereby approve and incorporate herein, the following amended fee schedule, to be
effective upon its passage and postings for fiscal year 2024,

e

Gara(ﬁekker, Villka)ée President

Approved and adopted this 8" day of April 2024.

ATTEST:

o% WG X Jate
Lisa Gillette
Village Clerk/Treasurer




Village of Waldo

Fee Schedule

Revision
Description Fee Date
Clerk’s Fees
Copies/includes electronic format when available | $-56 $.10/pg. black & white | 4/08/2024
$.25/pg. color | 4/08/2024
NSF Checks $15 | 4/08/2024
Special Assessment Letter $40 | 11/12/2018
Records Request: per page of request $.50/pg. | 7/11/2011
Records Request: cost of locating a record if the cost is
greater than $50.00 $31/hr. 4/08/2024
Records Request: shipping and mailing Actualcost | 7/11/2011
Animals
$5 $7 Spayed/Neutered
$1+2 $14 Not | 4/08/2024
Dog License Spayed/Neutered
Dog License Late Fee (Applied as of April 159 $15 2/8/2016
Liquor Licenses
Class “A” beer $100 3/14/2022
“Class A” Liquor $250 | 3/14/2022
Class “B” beer $100 | 3/14/2022
“Class B” Liquor $250 | 3/14/2022
Temporary Class “B” beer $10 | 3/14/2022
“Class C” Wine $100 | 3/14/2022
| Operator’s License | $25 | 3/14/2022
Provisional Operator’s License (expires 60 days after
issuance or when regular operator’s license is issue) $15 | 3/14/2022
Cigarette License $25 | 3/14/2022
Successor Agent Corporate License $10 | 3/14/2022
Publishing Fee $15 3/14/2022
Facility Rental Fees
$120/day-Resident
Memorial Hall $400/day-Non-Resident | 11/12/2018
$100/Resident
Memorial Hall Security Deposit $500/Non-Resident | 11/12/2018
$120/day-Resident
Village Hall $200/day- Non-Resident | 11/12/2018
$0/Resident
Village Hall Security Deposit $150/Non-Resident | 11/12/2018
B $100/day-Resident
Village Park $135/day-Non-Resident | 11/12/2018
$0/Resident
Village Hall Security Deposit $150/Non-Resident | 11/12/2018
Chair rental (off-site, Village resident) $1/chair | 7/11/2011
’ Table rental (off-site, Village resident) $5/table | 7/11/2011




Village of Waldo

Fee Schedule

Table/Chair Rental Security Deposit $100/rental | 4/08/2024
Cemetery Fees
$300/Resident
Burial Plot $400/Non-Resident | 11/12/2018
$50/burial or inurnment
$50/per headstone, marker,
Staking Fees ormemorial | 11/12/2018
Permits
Burning Permit (valid 1 year from date of purchase) $10 | 7/11/2011
$75/No excavating
Right-of-Way permit $150/excavating 2/8/2016
Mobile Home Park
initial License $10/per pad 2/8/2016
Transfer Fee $500 2/8/2016
Annual Licensing Fee $10/pad 2/8/2016
Utility Charges
Water Monthly Rates:
5/8” meter $10.26 | 8/21/2023
3/4” meter $10.26 8/21/2023
1” meter $15.12 8/21/2023
11/4” meter $25.92 8/21/2023
11/2” meter $36.72 8/21/2023
2 “ meter $54.00 | 8/21/2023
3” meter $101.52 | 8/21/2023
4” meter $172.80 | 8/21/2023
6” meter $216.00 | 8/21/2023
8” meter $270.00 8/21/2023
10” meter $302.40 | 8/21/2023
12” meter $345.60 | 8/21/2023
First 33,333 gallons used each month $2.87/1000 gallons | 8/21/2023
B Over 33,333 gallons used each month $2.16/1000 gallons | 8/21/2023
Sewer Monthly Rates:
R1 $50 | 12/13/2010
R2 $100 | 12/13/2010
R3 $150 | 12/13/2010
R4 $200 | 12/13/2010
C1 $50 | 12/13/2010
C2 $75 | 12/13/2010
C3 $100 | 12/13/2010
C4 $125 | 12/13/2010
C1R1 $100 | 12/13/2010
i C2R1 $125 | 12/13/2010
] C3R1 | $150 | 12/13/2010
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C4R1 $175 | 12/13/2010
Volume Charge $7.50/1000 gallons | 12/13/2010
Non-sufficient Funds Charge (utility) $15 7/2/2007
Bulk Water Service Charge $30 7/2/2007
Bulk Water Volume Charge $2.87/1000 gallons 7/2/2007
Reconnection Fee: Reinstallation of meter $30 7/2/2007
After normal business hours $45 7/2/2007
Reconnection Fee: Valve turned on at curb stop $25 7/2/2007
After normal business hours $37.50 | 7/2/2007 |
Building Permit Fees
Building Permit Renewal Fee/extends permit for 1 year $25 | 9/15/2016
Sign Permit $25 | 9/15/2016
Starting Project without a Permit Double Fees | 9/15/2016
Residential New Home (1 or 2 family)
0-2000 Sq. Ft. $350 | 4/08/2024
2001-5000 Sq. Ft. $400 | 4/08/2024
5000 Sq. Ft. Plus $500 | 4/08/2024
Electrical Service $50 | 4/08/2024
Electrical Permit $100 | 4/08/2024
Plumbing Permit $150 | 4/08/2024
HVAC Permit $100 | 4/08/2024
Culvert/Driveway $100 | 4/08/2024
Village of Waldo $100 | 4/08/2024
State Permit Seal (current price) $35 | 4/08/2024
Escrow (Returnable upon occupancy) $1000 | 4/08/2024
Residential- Additions, Remodels, General Repairs
Additions-All inclusive $300 | 4/08/2024
Remodel-All inclusive $250 | 4/08/2024
Basement Remodel-All inclusive $250 | 4/08/2024
Attached Garage-All inclusive $200 | 4/08/2024
Unattached Garage $50 | 4/08/2024
Deck (New or Addition) $200 | 4/08/2024
Electrical Service (Overhead/underground) $100 | 4/08/2024
General Wiring $100
HVAC (Furnace- A/C Change) $60 | 4/08/2024
Plumbing $100 | 4/08/2024
Sinding/Windows $50 | 4/08/2024
Fence $50 | 6/14/2021
Roof Replacement $50 | 4/08/2024
Siding/Windows/Roof (All Combined) $80 | 4/08/2024
Farm Structure (No Electrical) $50 | 4/08/2024
Farm Structure (With Electrical-Single Phase) $150 | 4/08/2024
Outdoor Wood Furnace/Broiler $120 | 4/08/2024 |
B Misc. Permit $60 | 4/08/2024
Wrecking/Raze Permit $50 | 4/08/2024
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Manufactured New Home

.

Base Fee $150 | 4/08/2024

Electrical Service $50 | 4/08/2024

Electrical $50 | 4/08/2024

Plumbing $50 | 4/08/2024

N Erosion Control $50 | 4/08/2024

Village of Waldo $100 | 4/08/2024

Culvert/Driveway $100 | 4/08/2024

State Permit Seal (current price) $35 | 4/08/2024

Fire Number Sign $75 | 4/08/2024
Commercial

Base Fee $200 | 4/08/2024

Project Cost $4/$1000 project cost | 4/08/2024

Escrow $1000 4/08/2024

Driveway Permit $25 | 4/08/2024

Culvert Permit $75| 4/08/2024

Fire Number Sign $75 | 4/08/2024

Additional Power/Heating Source (Solar, Geothermal, Wind) $4/$1000 | 4/08/2024
Zoning

Rezoning Request $200 2/8/2016

Variance $200 2/8/2016

Conditional Use $200 2/8/2016

Special Board Meeting Fee $130 2/8/2016




